Total number of issued shares 67,200,000

Purchased and held as treasury shares as at 31 March 2025

(2,099,600)

Proposed Share Buy-Back if the maximum no. of shares is purchased

(4,620,400)

Resultant total number of issued shares, if the treasury shares are cancelled

60,480,000

However, if all the WTCH Shares purchased are retained as treasury shares, the share repurchase
would not have any effect on the total number of issued shares of WTCH, although substantially all
rights attached to the shares held as treasury shares would be suspended.

5

(b) Substantial Shareholders’ and Directors’ Shareholdings

The effects of the Proposed Share Buy-Back on the shareholdings of substantial shareholders and
Directors (who have direct and/or indirect interests in WTCH shares) based on the Register of
Substantial Shareholders and the Register of Directors’ Shareholdings respectively as at 31 March
2025 are as follows:

  Before the Proposed Share Buy-Back  After the Proposed Share Buy-Back

 Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

 No. Of WTCH
Shares

% No. Of WTCH
Shares

% No. Of WTCH
Shares

% No. Of WTCH
Shares

%

Substantial
Shareholders

TCC 23,446,509  36.02 - - 23,446,509 38.77 - -

Wealthmark 4,398,000  6.76 - - 4,398,000 7.27 - -

Dato’ Tan Heng Chew 3,884,533   5.97 27,844,509 42.77(1) 3,884,533  6.42 27,844,509 46.04(1)

Tan Eng Soon - - 23,446,509 36.02(2) - -  23,446,509 38.77(2)

*Directors

Dato’ Tan Heng Chew 3,884,533  5.97 31,869,028 48.95(3) 3,884,533  6.42 31,869,028 52.69(3)

Tan Keng Meng 100 -(4) - - 100 -(4) - -

*The remaining Directors, Datuk Abdullah bin Abdul Wahab, Lee Min On, Soh Eng Hooi, Dato’ Yunus bin Abd Razak, Tan
Soon Huat and Chin Yen Song do not have any WTCH Shares, whether direct or indirect, in the Company.

Notes:
(1) Deemed interest by virtue of his interests in TCC and Wealthmark pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.
(2) Deemed interest by virtue of his interest in TCC pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.
(3) Deemed interest by virtue of his interests in TCC and Wealthmark pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act and interests of

spouse and children by virtue of Section 59(11)(c) of the Act.